SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055
Email Id: skylineindia96@gmail.com; Tel No. : +91 11 23541110
CIN: L51909DL1996PLC075875, Website: www.skylineindia.co.in

Date:- 12th August, 2024

To,

The Secretary,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)
(Formerly known as MCX Stock

Exchange Ltd.)4th Floor, Vibgyor

Towers, Plot No. C-62 Opposite

Trident Hotel, Kurla Complex,

Bandra East, Mumbai-400098

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 30 read with the Schedule III part A (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on
12/08/2024 to Consider and approve the un-audited financial statements along with Limited Review
report for the quarter ended 30th June 2024. The same will be enclosed in terms of Regulation 34 of the
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The meeting commenced at 12:00 Noon and concluded at 04:00 PM.This is for your information and
records.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully
For SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

Dinesh Kumar Shindi
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer



SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055
Email Id: skylineindia96@gmail.com; Tel No. : +91 11 23541110
CIN: L51909DL1996PLC075875, Website: www.skylineindia.co.in

Date:- 12/08/2024

To,

The Secretary,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)
(Formerly known as MCX Stock Exchange Ltd.)

4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62

Opposite Trident Hotel, Kurla Complex,

Bandra East, Mumbai-400098

Sub: Declaration under Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

DECLARATION

In terms of Regulation 33(3) (d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/CNID/56/2016 dated May 27, 2016,
we hereby declare that Nemani Garg Agarwal & Co. Chartered Accountants, the Statutory
Auditors of the Company have given the unaudited limited review report with unmodified
opinion on the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024.

Request to kindly take this declaration on record.

For Skyline India Limited

Yours faithfully
For SKYLINE IN DIA LIMITED

\l“’

o
Dinesh Kumar Shindi

Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer



NEMANI GARG AGARWAL & CO.

1517, DEVIKA TOWER, 6, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI - 110019.
Camp Office: Ch. No.- 5, Kamadgiri Aptt., Kaushambi, Ghaziabad - 201010
Branch Office : B-602, Silver Sands CHS, Piramal Nagar, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400104

Limited Review Report

To,

Board of Directors,

Skyline India Limited

1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension,
New Delhi- 110055 :

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results
of M/s Skyline India Limited ("the Company"), for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 (the
"Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved
by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition
and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim
Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013
read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally

accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our
review,

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements
i. (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor
of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAl). A review of
interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of the Company's
personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and
other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in
accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies
Act, 2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would
become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit.
Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

4. Based on our review conducted as stated in paragraph 3 above, Except the following:-

Tel.: 0120-4374727, Mob.: 9811026144 (SKN), 9223230576 (SNR) | 9810842989 (JMK), 9810893480 (DCK)
E-mail : nemani61@gmail.com, ngacodelhi@gmail.com | Website : www.sknemani.com




In the Financial year 2014-15 and 2015-16, The Company has sold all its Trucks and
Trailers, operational fleets. According to the information and explanations given to us,
the company has so far not made any plans to replace its fixed assets that have been
sold. There exists a substantial doubt that without replacement of fixed assets, the
company will be able to continue as a going concern for the foreseeable future further
the company does not have secured nay prestigious contracts of any type in its hand.

During the financial year 2020-21 Company entered into lease agreement for three
years (further enhanced another three years) with Shri Rajesh Kumar Sanghi,
Director of the company. Company has incurred Rs. Nil in the current Quarter and Rs. Nil
in the previous quarter (total amounting to Rs 66,64,080/- till quarter end) towards
repair/ renovation of the premises, which has been booked as expense in the period
of occurrence itself.

keeping in view the current Business activity, no future Business contracts in hand, Period
of Lease agreement, related party transaction, the amount spent on the repair &
maintains seems on higher side.

Earlier the company has given interest free advance of Rs 1.45 crore and Rs 20.00
lakhs to Shri Rajesh Kumar Sanghi, Director of the company for personal guarantee
given by him to bank, financial institution and Godown security. However even
after passing of sustainable time of about 9 years neither the Company has
received back full amount (Though reduced to 31.32 Lacs) nor have any physical
security in its control.

Nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying
Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid
down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles
generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed
in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it
contains any material misstatement.

Our Conclusion is not modified in respect of the matters stated above.

Nemani Garg Agarwal and Co
(Chartered Accountant)
FRN.: 010192N

Dinesh Chand Kaushik

(Partner)

M. No. 505463

ubin: 34 SoSHE 2BIKC G BW 8936
Date: 12/08/2024

Place: New Delhi'



SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED
CIN:L51909DL1996PLC075875
Regd. Office: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110055

Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024
(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars 3 Months ended Corresponding 3 Months ended in
the p!‘e\{ious year

30-06-2024 30-06-2023
Un-Audited Un-Audited

Total income from operations (net) 3.96 11.11

Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after ' -11.41 10.15

tax

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after -11.34 -24.80

Extraordinary items)

Paid-up Equity Share Capital ‘ 42591 425.91

Reser\@s (excluding Revaluation R_eserve as 35798 33925

shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)

Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) -0.27 -0.58

(of Rs. 10/- each): Basic & Diluted [in Rupees]

Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of -0.27 -0.58

Rs. 10/- each): Basic & Diluted [in Rupees]

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation
33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is
available on the Stock Exchange websites; www.msei.in
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SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED
CIN:L51909DL1996PLCO75875
Regd, Office: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110055

Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

(Rs. In Lacs)

Quarter ended on

Year ended

S. NO.

Particulars

30-Jun-24

31-Mar-24

30-Jun-23

31-Mar-24

Unaudited

Audited

UnaAudited

Audited

Revenue from operations

2.88

9.64

10.02

5231

Other Income

1.08

1.21

1.09

4.55

Total Revenue (I + II)

3.96

10.75

11.11

56.86

Expenses

Cost of Material Consumed

2.48

11.35

40.00

Purchase of stock in trade

4.48

4.48

Change in Inventories of finished

@)

2.11

(4.48)

aands WIP aod stock in frade
Employees benefit expenses

5.52

8.37

246

19.37

Depreciation and Amaortization
expenses

117

1.16

117

4,88

other expenses [Refer Nore No.4 below)

6.20

1.61

15.52

2463

Total Expenses

15.37

22.39

21.26

88.68

Profit/ (loss) fram Operations before
Other Income, Finance Costs and
E Vi | Items (1-23

[11.41)

(11.64)

(10.15)

(31.82)

Finance costs

0.00

14.65

0.01

Profit / {Loss) from ordinary activities
after finance costs but before
exceptional items

(11.41)

(11.64)

(24.80)

(31.83)

VI

Exceptional Ttems

viI

Profit before extraordinary items and
bax (V- VT

(11.41)

{11.64)

(24.80)

(31.83)

VIIT

Extraordinary ltems

Profit before tax

(11.41)

(11.64)

(24.80)

(31.83)

Tax Expenses

Current Tax

Deferred Tax

(0.08}

{0.30)

{0.30)

MAT Credit Entitiement

Tax Provisions (net of MAT Credit)

Profit {Loss) for the perlod from
rontiniing anerationg [I¥-%)

(11.34)

(11.34)

(24.50)

(31.53)

X1

Profit/(loss) from discontinuing

goseratinng

X1

Tax expense of discontinuing
operating:

0.00]

XIv

Profit/{loss) from Discontinuing
operatinne fafiar tay) [XTT-XIIT)

xv

Prafit (Loss) for the perlod (XI + XIV)

-11.34

-11.34

-24.80

-31.53

XVI

Other comprehensive Income

item that will not be reclassified
sphenuantly tn nrafit pr lnss

Remeasurement of the net defined
henafit liahility/assat

Total other comprehensive income,
nat of 3y

(11.34)

(11.34)

(24.80)

(31.53)

XVII

Total comprehensive income for the
nerind

XVIII

Earnings Per Share {(EPS)

(0.27)

(0.27)

{0.58)

(0.74)

a) Basic and diluted EPS before
Extracrdinary items for the period, for
the year to date and for the pravious
year (not to be annualized)

(0.27}

{0.27)

(0.58)

(0.74)

b) Basic and diluted EFS after
Extraordinary Items for the period, for
the year to date and for the previous
year {not to be annualized)

(0.27)

{0.27}

(0.58)

(0.74)

Notes:

The above unaudited financial results for quarter ended on June 30, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit
Committes in Its meeting held on Aug 12, 2024 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its

meeting held on the same day,

The Statutory Auditors of the Campany have conducted a "Limited Review" of the financial results far quarter ended on June 30,

2024.

This statement of unaudited results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 is in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND
AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/ 2016

dated July 05, 2016.

The Company has single reportable segment as defined in Indian Accounting Standard 108, therefore segment reparting Is not

applicable to the Company.

Figures of previous period have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current year classification,

EPS Is caleulated in accordance with Indian Accountigg Standard 20 issued by ICAL

Place: New Deihi
Date:12.08.2024

For Skyline fndi

Limited

(Rajesh Kumar San

Managing Director

DIN: 00482040



