# SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055 Email Id: <a href="mailto:skylineindia96@gmail.com">skylineindia96@gmail.com</a>; Tel No.: +91 11 23541110 CIN: L51909DL1996PLC075875, Website: <a href="www.skylineindia.co.in">www.skylineindia.co.in</a>

Date: - 12th August, 2024

To,
The Secretary,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)
(Formerly known as MCX Stock
Exchange Ltd.)4th Floor, Vibgyor
Towers, Plot No. C-62 Opposite
Trident Hotel, Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai-400098

Scrip Code No: - SKYLINE

# Sub:-Outcome of Board Meeting in accordance with SEBI LODR Regulations. 2015 ("Listing Regulation").

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 30 read with the Schedule III part A (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on 12/08/2024 to Consider and approve the un-audited financial statements along with Limited Review report for the quarter ended 30th June 2024. The same will be enclosed in terms of Regulation 34 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The meeting commenced at 12:00 Noon and concluded at 04:00 PM. This is for your information and records.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully
For SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

Dinesh Kumar Shindi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

# SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055 Email Id: <a href="mailto:skylineindia96@gmail.com">skylineindia96@gmail.com</a>; Tel No.: +91 11 23541110 CIN: L51909DL1996PLC075875, Website: <a href="www.skylineindia.co.in">www.skylineindia.co.in</a>

Date: - 12/08/2024

To,
The Secretary,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)
(Formerly known as MCX Stock Exchange Ltd.)
4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62
Opposite Trident Hotel, Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai-400098

Sub: <u>Declaration under Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### **DECLARATION**

In terms of Regulation 33(3) (d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/CNID/56/2016 dated May 27, 2016, we hereby declare that Nemani Garg Agarwal & Co. Chartered Accountants, the Statutory Auditors of the Company have given the unaudited limited review report with unmodified opinion on the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024.

Request to kindly take this declaration on record.

For Skyline India Limited

Yours faithfully
For SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

Dinesh Kumar Shindi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



# NEMANI GARG AGARWAL & CO.

## CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

1517, DEVIKA TOWER, 6, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI - 110019.

Camp Office: Ch. No.- 5, Kamadgiri Aptt., Kaushambi, Ghaziabad - 201010

Branch Office: B-602, Silver Sands CHS, Piramal Nagar, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400104

### Limited Review Report

To, Board of Directors, Skyline India Limited 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110055

- 1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of M/s Skyline India Limited ("the Company"), for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 (the "Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- 2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
- 3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements
  - i. (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of the Company's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

4. Based on our review conducted as stated in paragraph 3 above, Except the following:-

BM

Tel.: 0120-4374727, Mob.: 9811026144 (SKN), 9223230576 (SNR) | 9810842989 (JMK), 9810893480 (DCK)

E-mail: nemani61@gmail.com, ngacodelhi@gmail.com | Website: www.sknemani.com

- In the Financial year 2014-15 and 2015-16, The Company has sold all its Trucks and Trailers, operational fleets. According to the information and explanations given to us, the company has so far not made any plans to replace its fixed assets that have been sold. There exists a substantial doubt that without replacement of fixed assets, the company will be able to continue as a going concern for the foreseeable future further the company does not have secured nay prestigious contracts of any type in its hand.
- During the financial year 2020-21 Company entered into lease agreement for three years (further enhanced another three years) with Shri Rajesh Kumar Sanghi, Director of the company. Company has incurred Rs. Nil in the current Quarter and Rs. Nil in the previous quarter (total amounting to Rs 66,64,080/- till quarter end) towards repair/ renovation of the premises, which has been booked as expense in the period of occurrence itself.

keeping in view the current Business activity, no future Business contracts in hand, Period of Lease agreement, related party transaction, the amount spent on the repair & maintains seems on higher side.

Earlier the company has given interest free advance of Rs 1.45 crore and Rs 20.00 lakhs to Shri Rajesh Kumar Sanghi, Director of the company for personal guarantee given by him to bank, financial institution and Godown security. However even after passing of sustainable time of about 9 years neither the Company has received back full amount (Though reduced to 31.32 Lacs) nor have any physical security in its control.

Nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Our Conclusion is not modified in respect of the matters stated above.

Nemani Garg Agarwal and Co

(Chartered Accountant)

FRN.: 010192N

Dinesh Chand Kaushik

(Partner)

M. No. 505463

UDIN: 24505463BKCGBW8926

Date: 12/08/2024 Place: New Delhi

## **SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED** CIN:L51909DL1996PLC075875

Regd. Office: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110055

## Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30-06-2023	
	30-06-2024		
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	
Total income from operations (net)	3.96	11.11	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-11.41	-10.15	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-11.34	-24.80	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	425.91	425.91	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-357.28	-339.25	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each): Basic & Diluted [in Rupees]	-0.27	-0.58	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each): Basic & Diluted [in Rupees]	-0.27	-0.58	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites; www.msei.in

SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

#### SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

#### CIN:L51909DL1996PLC075875

Regd. Office: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110055

Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

(Rs. In Lacs)

	Particulars	Quarter ended on			Year ended
S. NO.		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Audited	UnAudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	2.88	9.54	10.02	52.31
II	Other Income	1.08	1.21	1.09	4.55
III	Total Revenue (I + II)	3.96	10.75	11.11	56.86
īv	Expenses				
	Cost of Material Consumed	2.48	11.35		40.00
	Purchase of stock in trade	-	4.48		4.48
	Change in inventories of finished		(4.48)	2.11	(4.48
	goods WIP and stock in trade	5.52	8.37	2.46	19.37
	Employees benefit expenses	1.17	1.16	1.17	4.68
	Depreciation and Amortization expenses	3.17	1.10		
	other expenses (Refer Note No.4 below)	6.20	1.51	15.52	24,63
	Total Expenses	15.37	22.39	21.26	88.68
V	Profit/ (loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and	(11.41)	(11.64)	(10.15)	(31.82
	Exceptional Items (1-2) Finance costs	0.00		14.65	0.01
	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	(11.41)	(11.64)	(24.80)	(31.83
ŅΙ	Exceptional Items	a a see			- 124 023
VII	Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI)	(11.41)	(11.64)	(24.80)	(31.83)
VIII	Extraordinary Items		•		
IX	Profit before tax	(11.41)	(11.64)	(24.80)	(31.83)
х.	Tax Expenses				
	Current Tax				
	Deferred Tax	(0.08)	(0.30)		(0.30
	MAT Credit Entitlement	- · · · · · ·			<u>.</u>
	Tax Provisions (net of MAT Credit)			*	
XI	Profit (Loss) for the period from	(11.34)	(11.34)	(24.80)	(31.53)
XII	Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations				<del>-</del>
XIII	Tax expense of discontinuing operations		0.00		
XIV	Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing				
XÝ	operations (after tax) (XII-XIII) Profit (Loss) for the period (XI + XIV)	-11.34	-11.34	-24.80	-31.53
ΧVI	Other comprehensive Income				
	item that will not be reclassified				
	subsquently to profit or loss Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability/asset				
	Total other comprehensive income,	(11.34)	(11.34)	(24.80)	(31.53)
	net of tax				
XVII	Total comprehensive income for the period				
XVIII	Earnings Per Share (EPS)	(0.27)	(0.27)	(0.58)	(0.74)
	Basic and diluted EPS before     Extraordinary items for the period, for     the year to date and for the previous     year (not to be annualized)	(0.27)	(0.27)	(0.58)	(0.74)
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.27)	(0.27)	(0.58)	(0.74)

#### Notes:

- 1 The above unaudited financial results for quarter ended on June 30, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on Aug 12, 2024 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on the same day.
- 2 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the financial results for quarter ended on June 30, 2024.
- 3 This statement of unaudited results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 is in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/ 2016 dated July 05, 2016.
- 4 The Company has single reportable segment as defined in Indian Accounting Standard 108, therefore segment reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- 5 Figures of previous period have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current year classification.
- 6 EPS is calculated in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 20 issued by ICAI,

Place: New Delhi Date:12.08.2024

(Rajesh Kumar Sanghi) Managing Director DIN: 00482040